NORTH HERTFORDSHIRE DISTRICT COUNCIL

Forward Plan of Key Decisions - 10 July 2018

The Forward Plan contains brief details of Key Decisions that the Council is likely to take over the next four month period and beyond. You will also find details of contacts who can provide further information and hear your views. Please note that the dates of some of the decisions may change from month to month, please check with Committee Services on 01462 474353 before deciding to attend a meeting.

Decision required	Overview and Scrutiny	Decision Maker	Date of Decision	Documents to be submitted to Decision Maker	Contact Officer from whom documents can be requested	Confirmation that other documents may be submitted to the Decision Maker	Procedure for requesting details of other documents
First Quarter Treasury Management Monitoring Report 2018/19		Cabinet	31 Jul 2018		Ian Couper, Service Director - Resources ian.couper@north- herts.gov.uk	Yes	Via the Contact Officer named in Column 6
First Quarter Capital Programme Monitoring 2018/19		Cabinet	31 Jul 2018		Ian Couper, Service Director - Resources ian.couper@north- herts.gov.uk	Yes	Via the Contact Officer named in Column 6
First Quarter Revenue Budget Monitoring 2018/19		Cabinet	31 Jul 2018		Ian Couper, Service Director - Resources ian.couper@north- herts.gov.uk	Yes	Via the Contact Officer named in Column 6
Medium Term Financial Strategy 2019-2024		Cabinet	31 Jul 2018		Ian Couper, Service Director - Resources ian.couper@north- herts.gov.uk	Yes	Via the Contact Officer named in Column 6
Strategic Planning Matters - St Ippolyts Neighbourhood Planning Area		Cabinet	31 Jul 2018		Nigel Smith, Principal Strategic Planning Officer nigel.smith@north- herts.gov.uk	Yes	Via the Contact Officer named in Column 6

Decision required	Overview and Scrutiny	Decision Maker	Date of Decision	Documents to be submitted to Decision Maker	Contact Officer from whom documents can be requested	Confirmation that other documents may be submitted to the Decision Maker	Procedure for requesting details of other documents
Corporate Plan and Objectives 2019-2024		Cabinet	31 Jul 2018		Reuben Ayavoo reuben.ayavoo@north-herts.gov.uk	Yes	Via the Contact Officer named in Column 6
North Hertfordshire Local Plan Main Modifications		Council	6 Sep 2018		Louise Symes, Strategic Planning and Projects Manager louise.symes@north- herts.gov.uk	Yes	Via the Contact Officer named in Column 6
Playing Pitch Strategy and Indoor Sports Strategy		Cabinet	25 Sep 2018		Louise Symes, Strategic Planning and Projects Manager louise.symes@north- herts.gov.uk	Yes	Via the Contact Officer named in Column 6
Draft Article 4 Direction for Employment Areas		Cabinet	25 Sep 2018		Nigel Smith, Principal Strategic Planning Officer nigel.smith@north- herts.gov.uk	Yes	Via the Contact Officer named in Column 6
Approach to Developer Contributions in North Hertfordshire		Cabinet	25 Sep 2018		Nigel Smith, Principal Strategic Planning Officer nigel.smith@north- herts.gov.uk	Yes	Via the Contact Officer named in Column 6
Animal Licensing Policy		Cabinet	25 Sep 2018		Steve Cobb, Licensing Manager steven.cobb@north-herts.gov.uk	Yes	Via the Contact Officer named in Column 6
Corporate Enforcement Policy		Cabinet	25 Sep 2018		Jeanette Thompson, Service Director - Legal and Community jeanette.thompson@nor th-herts.gov.uk	Yes	Via the Contact Officer named in Column 6

Decision required	Overview and Scrutiny	Decision Maker	Date of Decision	Documents to be submitted to Decision Maker	Contact Officer from whom documents can be requested	Confirmation that other documents may be submitted to the Decision Maker	Procedure for requesting details of other documents
Business Improvement Districts Renewal - Letchworth & Hitchin		Cabinet	Before 25 Sep 2018		Stuart Izzard, Communities Manager stuart.izzard@north- herts.gov.uk	Yes	Via the Contact Officer named in Column 6
Transfer of Letchworth Garden City museum collections from NHDC to the Letchworth Garden City Heritage Foundation (Garden City Collection)		Cabinet	25 Sep 2018		Ros Allwood ros.allwood@north- herts.gov.uk	Yes	Via the Contact Officer named in Column 6
Gambling Act Statement of Licensing Principles		Council	22 Nov 2018		Steve Cobb, Licensing Manager steven.cobb@north- herts.gov.uk	Yes	Via the Contact Officer named in Column 6
Scrap Metal Licensing Policy		Cabinet	18 Dec 2018		Steve Cobb, Licensing Manager steven.cobb@north- herts.gov.uk	Yes	Via the Contact Officer named in Column 6